

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 www.msdlouky.org

November 26, 2007

Ms. Kathy Thurman Kentucky Division of Water 14 Reilly Road Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:

MSD Metro Operations

Shadow Wood WTP; KPDES No.: KY0031810 Discharge Monitoring Reports – October 2007

Dear Ms. Thurman:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for the Shadow Wood WTP; KPDES No.: KY0031810 for the month of October 2007.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)241-9093.

Sincerely,

John Kessel

Process Supervisor, East Region

JK/Shadow Wood 1007

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

E. Brady

T. Singleton

P. Burgin

R. Shaw



MONITORING PERIOD

TO

YEAR

DAY

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

SHADON NOUN SURS

ADDRESS C/O LINUISVILLE/JEFF CO MOD

ARRA ALGORIGIUM PRWY

LOUISVILLE FACILITY CHADOM WORD SUPO

ALTE ALEX E NOVAK, OFFR MOR

LOCATIONFROSPECT

EY 40211-2497

EY 40057

KYOO31810 PERMIT NUMBER

YEAR

FROM

OOL 1 Discharge number

MO

DAY

MINOR (SUBR LV) F + FIMAL

JEFFF

SAMITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE I__ I ***

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER	Control Control	QUANTITY OR LOADING			QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION				NO.	FREQUENCY	SAMPLE
		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS		ANALYSIS	ITFE
DAYGEN, DISSOLVED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经安部按查的	於於幹賴香茶		7.8	医经验软件等	经验验 经验	(19)	0	1/2	Grah
CCBCO : 0 0 0 EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	共和共移移	格尔林科特拉 县	比林林	INST MIN	整体体的技术	教育特殊教育	mo/L		ACCEPT. Y	GREAD.
V Le	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经营业等	沙餐坊餐餐袋		6.3	春季节节季季	6.8	(12)	0	1/2	Grub
CUAGO E O D EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	******	在 公司 在	的设计设	6. G MINIMUM	特殊性數分數	9.0 MAXIMUM	5 <i>4</i>	1	Jan Sp. Law 2	MAK.
BOCIDS, TOTAL BVSPENDED	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	6.15	8.86	(26)	桥松桥桥松桥	12.50	16.0	(19)	0	1/7	Cong
DOSTO : O O EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	21.53 BVA AVB	92.6 DAILY MX	LBS/DY	35 to at 18 to 18	300A AVQ	DAILY MX	· (4	7. 86. 6	MEENLY	'Unit' La
TOTAL (/:S N)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	6.07	٥.10	(E6)	李 本 本 本 本 本	0.14	0.22		0	1/2	10-9
POSTO : 1 0 EFFLUENT ORDSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	1 42 30DA AVG	2.84 DAILY MX	LBS/DY	养养养养养	S BVA AGOE	DAILY MX	77		EEMLY	(Vulti) (Ju
THIRPHORUSH TOTAL (AS P)	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	经验检验检验	一种特殊转移		於谷林於於於	5.70	5.90		0	1/2	Lorp
POSES E O D EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	本本书书 安华	经 》作技术并 我	铁铁铁	移移移移移	REPORT 3004 AVS	DAILY MX	m@/L		*EEKLLY	
COME THE CONDUCT OR THRU TREATMENT PLANT	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	0.049	0.118	(03)	格格特於保持	经保护转移	安长传统会会		0	C/~	C/N
EFFLUENT ORDS VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	REFORT GODA AVQ	REFORT INST MAX	1GD	\$ 144 4.4 4.4	经验偿款股份	李爷爷爷爷	型 安徽安 安徽安安		UDUE	W.Charifa
COLIVORM FEGAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	· 按款整持整整	沙黄藜苓苓		按书授的长长	P1, (2.0	([3)	ರಿ	1/7	Grab
14055 ; 0 0 Effluent 98 055 valu !	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	\$45 # \$ 15 W	Herrick t	按告按 按处分价	*****	200 20DA GEO	400 7 DA GED	100ML	(1. 188) (1. 188)	PEEKL)	NA.
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were							TELEPHO	NE	C	DATE	
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTION.						EVEOUTRIE S). 241 9	m9.7	67	11 20	
TYPED OR PRINTED	I am av	I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.							:R	-75	MO DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

NAME: THE DOWN HODDY SULD

ADDRESS 0/5 LOUISVILLE/JEFF CO MGD

RESERVATION PARTY

IPPITAVILLE FACILITY SHADDE WOOD SUBD

LOCATIONPROMPROT

XY 4005年

KV 40211-2497

NATIONAL POLITITANT DISCHARGE FLIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDFS) DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

KYOORIBIO

YEAR

FROM

PERMIT NUMBER

MO

DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO

DAY

YEAR

MINITE (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

SANITARY WASTEWATER

EFFI LIENT

WAY NO DISCHARGE ! ! WAY

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

TILL A PA E MOVAK, OPER MOR NO. FREQUENCY SAMPLE PARAMETER QUANTITY OR LOADING QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION ΕX TYPE ANALYSIS AVERAGE MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMIM **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM UNITS ena. Albertalan Pirit 24) 转移移移转移 1 47 3 SAMPLE 1.98 063 20 125 MEASUREMENT Con P DS DAY: 200 7 09 操作你你的长 10 27(7) APEKI Y COMPOS €: PERMIT REQUIREMENT BVA AUG DATLY MX EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE BSZOY SVA ACOE DAILY MX MG/L SAMPLE MEASUREMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENT NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were **TELEPHONE** DATE prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed Exec Dictitain to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information 11.5. Sch- Jain submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE 2419691 07 1 1 20 I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. NUMBER YEAR MO DAY

PAGE

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)